PORTER TOWNSHIP U.S. 12 & BALDWIN PRAIRIE ROAD UNION, MI. 49130 269-641-2375

MEETING NOTICE

PUBLIC BODY PORTER TOWNSHIP SEWER BOARD

DATE AND TIME OF MEETING OCTOBER 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

PURPOSE OF MEETING MEET WITH IAI

Beth Russell Porter Township Clerk
SIGNATURE OF TOWNSHIP CLERK

October 10, 2023 11:30 am

The Porter Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services Such as signers for the hearing impaired (deaf) and audio tapes of printed materials being Considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing 5 Days notice to the Porter Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Porter Township Clerk by writing or calling the following: Beth Russell, P.O. Box 517, Union, Mi. 49130, (269) 641-2375.

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK